

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in FA No. 452/1986  
& FA No. 454/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19499-19500 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 19501-19502 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to serve  
unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution  
against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*MG.