

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19499-19502/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in FA No.649/1986 and FA No.455/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALATI MADHAVRAO KHANVIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time by way of last chance is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master