

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19499-19500/2007

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALATI MADHAVRAO KHANVIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.19501-19502/2007

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan,Adv.

Ms. A.S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Deshmukh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, advocate that copy of the pleadings has been served last week. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 1.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar