

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in FA No.452/1986 and FA No.454/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the order passed by this Court permitting the substituted service by way of paper publication needs to be amended. Counsel for the petitioner has to file an application for modification of the said order. In case the application for modification is filed, the same be listed before the Regular Bench.

| (S.K.Rakheja) |
| Court Master |

| (Indu Bala Kapur) |
| Court Master |