

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20800 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19499-19500 OF 2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19500-19501 OF 2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

SHODJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANJALI AND OTHERS ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 20800 OF 2006

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th November , 2006 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are fifteen respondents in the instant matter. Courier receipts have been received from respondent Nos. 1 to 8, 11 to 13 and 15. Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 14 have been served as per affidavit and proof of publication but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Contd.....2/-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 19499-49500 OF 2007

AND

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 19500-49501 OF 2007

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th September 2007, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.
Tag with SLP(C) CC No. 8801/2006.”

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 19499-19500 OF 2007

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven common respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. Ajit S. Bhamse, Advocate and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the said respondents which has already been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 5 has expired and her Legal representaives are already on record in the SLP as Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respnodent No. 6 and Respondent No. 7 has been served as per affidavit of dasti service and proof but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 19500-19501 OF 2007

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five common respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR. VENKATESWARA RAO ANUMOLU, ADVOCATE

MR. AJIT S. BHASME, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR