

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20800/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2002 in FA No. 452/1986,13/09/2002 in FA No. 454/1986 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHIDOJIRAO A. NIPANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19499-19500/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19501-19502/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A.Desai,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)NO. 20800/2006

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.09.20

As prayed for by the learned counsel for

the

12:55:40 IST

Reason:

an

petitioner that both the parties have entered into

agreement of settlement, therefore nothing survives in

-2-

the matters. In view of the above, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

In SLP(C)NOS. 19499-19500/2007

Learned counsel states that since the petitioner has settled the matter with the respondent he does not wish

to press these petitions. These are accordingly dismissed
as withdrawn.

In SLP(C)NOS. 19501-19502/2007

Adjourned by four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER